

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2244/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in CRLMC No. 594/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

PRADEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Rao, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for stay.

ardwaj )

( Meenu Sethi )

(Pushap Lata Bh

ter

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2244/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in CRLMC No. 594/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

PRADEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from

filing O.T.)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Rao, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for stay.

ardwaj )

( Meenu Sethi )

( Pushap Lata Bh

ter

Court Master

Court Mas