

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP No.6697/2005 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2244/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in CRLMC No. 594/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,LUCKNOW BENCH,LUCKNOW)

PRADEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 04/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.R.G.Padia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Paritosh Budhiraja Adv.
Ms.Urmila Sirur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up the matter immediately after summer vacation.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master