

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2244/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in CRLMC 594/04
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

PRADEEP SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and stay)

Date : 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R. G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Baid Nath Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard. No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER
COURT MASTER